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Dear Borden Bruin Families, 

 

This update has information on: 

 

• Staffing updates 

• Grade 12 Graduation 

• Marafun 

• Track and Field 

• Awards 

• Dates to Remember (for this year and next school year) 

 

Staffing Updates: 

• Ms. Ekstrand will be transferring to Valley Manor School in Martensville. 

• Mr. Hall will be teaching Industrial Arts in Delisle. 

• Ms. Jalbert will be joining us to teach Grade 5-6. 

• Mr. Gilson will be our middle years teacher and PE coverage for 

elementary students.  

 

We wish everyone all the best as they transition to their new schools. It saddens 

us to say good-bye, but we are grateful for the time Ms. E and Mr. Hall spent with 

us.  

 

Having new staff join us is an exciting time for staff and students, and we look 

forward to meeting our new teachers and principal in the fall. Please help us 

make them feel at home as they share their experience, talents, and skills in 

educating our young students’ minds. 

 

Grade 12 Graduation: 

The grade 12 graduation ceremony will take place on Friday, June 13th at 4PM 

at the Borden Community Hall. Congratulations to our 7 graduating students! 

 

Marafun: 

Congratulations to our Marafun runners on a successful season! Our young 

athletes trained hard all spring and proudly crossed the finish line at the year-

end MaraFun race in Saskatoon. Way to go, team! 
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Track and Field: 

It was another successful track and field season for our athletes! Borden was well 

represented at the Conference meet in Saskatoon with 19 athletes competing. 

13 of our athletes advanced to the District meet, which was unfortunately 

cancelled. 

 

Congratulations to Justin and Treyton who will be representing our school at 

SHSAA Provincials next weekend in Moose Jaw! We are looking forward to next 

season already.  

 

Awards: 

We hope you can join us on June 17th @ 6:30PM to celebrate our students and 

their achievements. The event will take place in Borden School’s gym. 

 

Dates to Remember 2024-2025 & 2025-2026: 

Stay informed! These dates are also communicated through Edsby. Look for the 

“Sneak Peek at the Week” banner in River News. The “Sneak Peek at the Week” 

is updated once per week and includes important dates! 

 

Wednesday, June 4 – Kindergarten Grad @ 10:30AM (NOTE TIME CHANGE) 

Thursday, June 5 – Gr. 7-11 Girls’ Field Trip – Sask. Polytech 

Friday, June 6 – Track Provincials (Moose Jaw) 

Friday, June 6 – K to Grade 12 Swimming Trip (Martensville) 

  

Wednesday, June 11 – K-Grade 6 Elementary Track and Field (Purdue Hosts) 

Friday, June 13 – Grade 12 Graduation @ 4PM 

  

Tuesday, June 17 – Awards’ Night @ 6:30PM 

Wednesday, June 18 – K-Grade 2 Field Trip – Wonderhub & Forestry Farm 

  

Monday, June 23 – Exams: ELA9, Foundations10, & Physical Science20 

Tuesday, June 24 – Exams: Science9, History10, Foundations20, & Workplace30 

Wednesday, June 25 – Exams: Math9, Financial Literacy10, & Biology 30 

Thursday, June 26 – Kindergarten to Grade 9 Progress Reports Published 

Thursday, June 26 - School year ends for students 

Friday, June 27 – Grade 10-12 Progress Reports Published  

  

2025-2026 

  

Tuesday, September 2 – First day for students 

Wednesday, September 3 – First day for Kindergarten students 



Monday, September 15 – No School (Teacher Prep/PD Day) 

Tuesday, September 30 – No School (National Truth & Reconciliation Day) 

  

Friday, October 10 – No School (Teacher Prep Day) 

Monday, October 13 – No School (Thanksgiving Day) 

  

Thursday, November 6 – Parent Teacher Interviews 

Friday, November 7 – No School (Day in Lieu of Parent Teacher Interviews) 

Monday, November 10 – No School (Teacher Prep Day) 

Tuesday, November 11 – No School (Remembrance Day) 

  

Monday, December 1 – No School (Teacher Prep/PD Day) 

Saturday, December 20 – Sunday, January 4 – Christmas Break 

  

Friday, January 30 – No School (Teacher Prep Day) 

  

Saturday, February 14 – Sunday, February 22 - No School (February Break) 

  

Thursday, March 12 – Parent Teacher Interviews 

Friday, March 13 – No School (Teacher Prep/PD Day) 

Monday, March 16 – No School (Day in Lieu of Parent Teacher Interviews) 

  

Friday, April 3 – Sunday, April 12 – No School (Easter Break) 

  

Friday, May 8 – No School (Teacher Prep Day) 

Monday, May 18 - No School (Victoria Day) 

  

Monday, June 8 - No School (Teacher Prep Day) 

Wednesday, June 24 – Last Day of Classes for Kindergarten 

Thursday, June 25 – Last Day of Classes for Students 

Friday, June 26 – Last Day of School for Staff 

 


